

C.A.No. 2191 OF 2002
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO. 6

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2191 of 2002

Gurmit Singh & Ors. Appellant (s)

Versus

Indian Iron & Steel Co.Ltd.Respondent (s)

Dated:12/02/2004: This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. MN. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Pani, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Mr. B. Barooah, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. SK. Jain, Adv.
Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed. No costs.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2191 OF 2002

Gurmit Singh & Ors. Appellant (s)

Versus

Indian Iron & Steel Co.Ltd. Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Assuming that appellants had any rightful claim, filing of Writ Petition before the High Court was not an appropriate remedy. This question stands settled by a Constitution Bench decision of this Court in Steel Authority of India Limited & Others Vs. National Union Water Front Workers & Others [2001 (7) SCC 1]. In this view, the appeal is dismissed. No costs.

.....J
(Y.K. Sabharwal)

.....J
(B.N. Agrawal)

New Delhi,
February 12, 2004.